FOI Request - Exclusions and Managed Moves - 101003854547 - details
EXCLUSIONS (Exclusions may have more than one circustance reported)
2024/25

PRIMARY

Year

2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25

Circumstance

Damage to personal property of pupil

Damage to school property

Fighting

General or persistent disobedience

Insolent or offensive behaviour

Malicious communications against pupil

Malicious communications against staff

Other

Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil
Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff
Physical assault using weapon against pupil

Physical assault using weapon against staff

Physical assault with no weapon against pupil

Physical assault with no weapon against staff

Refusal to attend class

Spitting

Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil
Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff

Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil
Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
Threat of sexual violence against staff

Threat to school property

Verbal abuse of pupils

Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents
<5* <5*
57 17
<5* <5*
99 38
83 30
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
12 <5*
6 <5*
40 8
7 <5%*
<5* <5*
24 8
55 20
29 11
11 <5*
13 <5*
26 6
16 7
28 10
<5* <5*
6 <5*
53 18
111 37

SECONDARY

Year

2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25
2024/25

Circumstance

Damage to personal property of pupil
Damage to school property

Fighting

Fire raising

General or persistent disobedience

Insolent or offensive behaviour

Malicious communications against pupil
Malicious communications against staff
Other

Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil
Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff
Physical assault using weapon against staff
Physical assault with no weapon against pupil
Physical assault with no weapon against staff
Refusal to attend class

Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff
Spitting

Stalking of pupil

Substance misuse - alcohol

Substance misuse - not alcohol

Sustained peer exclusion for the purpose of causing significant distress

Theft from staff

Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil

Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil
Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
Threat to school property

Verbal abuse of pupils

Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents

10 <5*

95 22

33 7
17 <5*

246 59

208 44
<5* <5*
10 <5*

231 46
7 <5*

15 6
7 <5*

118 34
11 <5*

145 30
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
6 <5*
8 <5*
16 <5*
6 <5*
7 <5*
6 <5*
29 <5*

33 6

35 6

42 10

244 54

*the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of

Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information



EXCLUSIONS (Exclusions may have more than one circustamce reported)

2023-24
PRIMARY
Year
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24
2023/24

Circumstance

Damage to personal property of pupil

Damage to school property

Fighting

General or persistent disobedience

Insolent or offensive behaviour

Other

Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil
Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff
Physical assault using weapon against staff

Physical assault with no weapon against pupil

Physical assault with no weapon against staff

Refusal to attend class

Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff
Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil
Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
Threat to school property

Verbal abuse of pupils

Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents
<5* <5*
17 6
21 6
21 6
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
9 <5*
<5* <5*
46 13
35 11
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
14 <5*
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
12 <5*
21 7

SECONDARY

Year Circumstance

2023/24 Damage to personal property of pupil

2023/24 Damage to school property

2023/24  Fighting

2023/24  Fire raising

2023/24  General or persistent disobedience

2023/24 Indecent exposure

2023/24 Insolent or offensive behaviour

2023/24  Malicious communications against pupil

2023/24  Other

2023/24  Parental non co-operation

2023/24  Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil
2023/24  Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff
2023/24  Physical assault using weapon against pupil

2023/24  Physical assault with no weapon against pupil

2023/24  Physical assault with no weapon against staff

2023/24 Refusal to attend class

2023/24  Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff

2023/24  Stalking of pupil

2023/24  Substance misuse - alcohol

2023/24  Substance misuse - not alcohol

2023/24  Sustained peer exclusion for the purpose of causing significant distress
2023/24  Theft from pupil

2023/24 Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil
2023/24  Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff
2023/24 Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil
2023/24  Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
2023/24 Threat to personal property against pupil

2023/24  Threat to school property

2023/24  Verbal abuse of pupils

2023/24 Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents
6 <5*
21 <5*
79 19
<5* <5*
205 42
<5* <5*
123 31
<5* <5*
348 79
10 <5*
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
241 49
10 3
116 23
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
13 6
<5* <5*
6 <5*
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
36 8
8 <5*
<5* <5*
14 <5*
64 16
361 88

*the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom
of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information



EXCLUSIONS (Exclusions may have more than one circustamce reported)

2022-23

PRIMARY

Year

2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23

Circumstance

Damage to school property

Fighting

General or persistent disobedience

Insolent or offensive behaviour

Other

Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil

Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff

Physical assault with no weapon against pupil

Physical assault with no weapon against staff

Refusal to attend class

Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil
Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff
Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil

Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff

Threat to school property

Verbal abuse of pupils

Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents

<5*

18 <5*
12 <5*
36
24 <5*
11 <5*
2 <5*
10 <5*
23 <5*
29
13 <5*
<5*
16 <5*
17 <5*
32 <5*
18 <5*
29
47

SECONDARY

Year Circumstance

2022/23 Damage to school property

2022/23  Fighting

2022/23  Fire raising

2022/23  General or persistent disobedience

2022/23 Insolent or offensive behaviour

2022/23  Other

2022/23  Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil
2022/23  Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff
2022/23  Physical assault using weapon against pupil

2022/23  Physical assault with no weapon against pupil

2022/23  Physical assault with no weapon against staff

2022/23  Refusal to attend class

2022/23  Slander and libel (incl. website) against pupil

2022/23 Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff

2022/23  Substance misuse - alcohol

2022/23  Substance misuse - not alcohol

2022/23  Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil
2022/23  Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff
2022/23  Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil
2022/23 Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
2022/23  Verbal abuse of pupils

2022/23  Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents
27 9
75 21
<5* <5*
222 51
64 14
294 76
18 <5*
9 <5*
<5* <5*
187 46
23 <5*
132 27
<5* <5*
6 <5*%
9 <5*
39 8
30 <5*
12 <5*
65 12
19 <5*
77 21
258 73

*the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of
Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information



EXCLUSIONS (Exclusions may have more than one circustamce reported)
2021-22

PRIMARY

Year Circumstance

2021/22 Damage to personal property of staff

2021/22  General or persistent disobedience

2021/22 Insolent or offensive behaviour

2021/22  Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff
2021/22  Physical assault with no weapon against pupil

2021/22  Physical assault with no weapon against staff

2021/22 Refusal to attend class

2021/22  Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff
2021/22  Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
2021/22  Threat to school property

2021/22  Verbal abuse of pupils

2021/22 Verbal abuse of staff

*the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information

Half Days

<5*

<5*

<5*

<5*

<5*

8 <5*
8 <5*
<5*
11 <5*
<5*
12 <5*
<5*

7 <5*
6 <5*
7 <5*
14 <5*

Incidents

SECONDARY

Year Circumstance

2021/22  Damage to school property

2021/22  Fighting

2021/22  Fire raising

2021/22  General or persistent disobedience

2021/22 Insolent or offensive behaviour

2021/22  Malicious communications against pupil

2021/22  Malicious communications against staff

2021/22  Other

2021/22  Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil
2021/22  Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff
2021/22  Physical assault with no weapon against pupil
2021/22  Physical assault with no weapon against staff
2021/22 Refusal to attend class

2021/22  Stalking of pupil

2021/22  Substance misuse - alcohol

2021/22  Substance misuse - not alcohol

2021/22  Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil
2021/22  Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
2021/22  Threat to personal property against pupil

2021/22  Threat to personal property against staff

2021/22  Verbal abuse of pupils

2021/22  Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents

32 6
80 20

26 <5*
215 41
151 25

6 <5%*

<5* <5*
182 40

8 <5*

<5* <5*
144 34

<5* <5*
99 16

6 <5*

17 <5*
39 13

30 <5*

24 <5*

<5* <5*

<5* <5*
38 12
229 53



EXCLUSIONS (Exclusions may have more than one circustamce reported)

2020-21

PRIMARY

Year

2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21

Circumstance

Damage to school property

Fighting

General or persistent disobedience

Insolent or offensive behaviour

Other

Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff

Physical assault using weapon against staff

Physical assault with no weapon against pupil

Physical assault with no weapon against staff

Refusal to attend class

Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil
Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff
Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil

Threat to school property

Verbal abuse of pupils

Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days

<5*

<5*

<5*
<5*

<5*

15 <5*
10 <5*
13 <5*
10 <5*
<5*
6 <5*
<5*
29
<5*
<5*
14 <5*
<5*
10 <5*
13 <5*
28
24

Incidents

10

SECONDARY

Year Circumstance

2020/21 Damage to school property

2020/21 Fighting

2020/21  Fire raising

2020/21 General or persistent disobedience

2020/21 Indecent exposure

2020/21 Insolent or offensive behaviour

2020/21 Malicious communications against pupil

2020/21 Malicious communications against staff

2020/21 Other

2020/21 Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil
2020/21  Physical assault with no weapon against pupil
2020/21 Physical assault with no weapon against staff
2020/21 Refusal to attend class

2020/21 Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff
2020/21  Stalking of pupil

2020/21 Substance misuse - alcohol

2020/21 Substance misuse - not alcohol

2020/21 Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil
2020/21 Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil
2020/21 Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff
2020/21 Threat to school property

2020/21 Verbal abuse of pupils

2020/21 Verbal abuse of staff

Half Days Incidents
21 <5*
58 16
8 <5%*
205 48
6 <5*
144 31
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
188 45
<5* <5*
107 24
9 <5*
44 6
<5* <5*
<5* <5*
8 <5*
17 6
<5* <5*
17 <5*
26 <5*
<5* <5*
16 6
208 50

*the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of
Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information



