FOI Request - Exclusions and Managed Moves - 101003854547 - details

2024/25

PRIMARY					SECONDARY					
Year Circumstance	Half D	Half Days Incidents		Year	Circumstance	Half Days Incid		ents		
2024/25 Damage to personal property of pupil	<5*	<5*			2024/25	Damage to personal property of pupil	10 <5*			
2024/25 Damage to school property		57		17	2024/25	Damage to school property		95	22	
2024/25 Fighting	<5*	<	5*		2024/25	Fighting		33	7	
2024/25 General or persistent disobedience		99		38	2024/25	Fire raising		17 <5*		
2024/25 Insolent or offensive behaviour		83		30	2024/25	General or persistent disobedience		246	59	
2024/25 Malicious communications against pupil	<5*	<	5*		2024/25	Insolent or offensive behaviour		208	44	
2024/25 Malicious communications against staff	<5*	<	5*		2024/25	Malicious communications against pupil	<5*	<5*		
2024/25 Other		12 <	5*		2024/25	Malicious communications against staff		10 <5*		
2024/25 Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil		6 <	5*		2024/25	Other		231	46	
2024/25 Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff		40		8	2024/25	Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil		7 <5*		
2024/25 Physical assault using weapon against pupil		7 <	5*		2024/25	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff		15	6	
2024/25 Physical assault using weapon against staff	<5*	<	5*		2024/25	Physical assault using weapon against staff		7 <5*		
2024/25 Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		24		8	2024/25	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		118	34	
2024/25 Physical assault with no weapon against staff		55		20	2024/25	Physical assault with no weapon against staff		11 <5*		
2024/25 Refusal to attend class		29		11	2024/25	Refusal to attend class		145	30	
2024/25 Spitting		11 <	5*		2024/25	Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff	<5*	<5*		
2024/25 Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil		13 <	5*		2024/25	Spitting	<5*	<5*		
2024/25 Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff		26		6	2024/25	Stalking of pupil		6 <5*		
2024/25 Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		16		7	2024/25	Substance misuse - alcohol		8 <5*		
2024/25 Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		28		10	2024/25	Substance misuse - not alcohol		16 <5*		
2024/25 Threat of sexual violence against staff	<5*	<	5*		2024/25	Sustained peer exclusion for the purpose of causing significant distress		6 <5*		
2024/25 Threat to school property		6 <	5*		2024/25	Theft from staff		7 <5*		
2024/25 Verbal abuse of pupils		53		18	2024/25	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil		6 <5*		
2024/25 Verbal abuse of staff		111		37	2024/25	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		29 <5*		
					2024/25	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		33	6	
					2024/25	Threat to school property		35	6	
					2024/25	Verbal abuse of pupils		42	10	
					2024/25	Verbal abuse of staff		244	54	

^{*}the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information

PRIMARY					SECONDA	RY			
Year	Circumstance	Half D	Half Days Incidents		Year	Circumstance	Half Days Incid		ents
2023/24	Damage to personal property of pupil	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Damage to personal property of pupil	6 <5		
2023/24	Damage to school property		17	6	2023/24	Damage to school property		21 <5*	
2023/24	Fighting		21	6	2023/24	Fighting		79	19
2023/24	General or persistent disobedience		21	6	2023/24	Fire raising	<5*	<5*	
2023/24	Insolent or offensive behaviour	<5*	<5*		2023/24	General or persistent disobedience		205	42
2023/24	Other	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Indecent exposure	<5*	<5*	
2023/24	Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Insolent or offensive behaviour		123	31
2023/24	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff		9 <5*		2023/24	Malicious communications against pupil	<5*	<5*	
2023/24	Physical assault using weapon against staff	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Other		348	79
2023/24	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		46	13	2023/24	Parental non co-operation		10 <5*	
2023/24	Physical assault with no weapon against staff		35	11	2023/24	Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil	<5*	<5*	
2023/24	Refusal to attend class	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff	<5*	<5*	
2023/24	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Physical assault using weapon against pupil	<5*	<5*	
2023/24	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		14 <5*		2023/24	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		241	49
2023/24	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Physical assault with no weapon against staff		10	3
2023/24	Threat to school property	<5*	<5*		2023/24	Refusal to attend class		116	23
2023/24	Verbal abuse of pupils		12 <5*		2023/24	Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff	<5*	<5*	
2023/24	Verbal abuse of staff		21	7	2023/24	Stalking of pupil	<5*	<5*	
					2023/24	Substance misuse - alcohol	<5*	<5*	
					2023/24	Substance misuse - not alcohol		13	6
					2023/24	Sustained peer exclusion for the purpose of causing significant distress	<5*	<5*	
					2023/24	Theft from pupil		6 <5*	
					2023/24	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil	<5*	<5*	
					2023/24	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff	<5*	<5*	
					2023/24	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		36	8
					2023/24	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		8 <5*	
					2023/24	Threat to personal property against pupil	<5*	<5*	
					2023/24	Threat to school property		14 <5*	
					2023/24	Verbal abuse of pupils		64	16
					2023/24	Verbal abuse of staff		361	88

^{*}the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information

LULL LU									
PRIMARY	1				SECONDA	RY			
Year	Circumstance	Half Days Incidents		.s	Year Circumstance			Days Incide	nts
2022/23	Damage to school property		18 <5*		2022/23	Damage to school property		27	9
2022/23	Fighting		12 <5*		2022/23	Fighting		75	21
2022/23	General or persistent disobedience		36	9	2022/23	Fire raising	<5*	<5*	
2022/23	Insolent or offensive behaviour		24 <5*		2022/23	General or persistent disobedience		222	51
2022/23	Other		11 <5*		2022/23	Insolent or offensive behaviour		64	14
2022/23	Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil		2 <5*		2022/23	Other		294	76
2022/23	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff		10 <5*		2022/23	Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil		18 <5*	
2022/23	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		23 <5*		2022/23	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff		9 <5*	
2022/23	Physical assault with no weapon against staff		29	6	2022/23	Physical assault using weapon against pupil	<5*	<5*	
2022/23	Refusal to attend class		13 <5*		2022/23	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		187	46
2022/23	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil	<5*	<5*		2022/23	Physical assault with no weapon against staff		23 <5*	
2022/23	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff		16 <5*		2022/23	Refusal to attend class		132	27
2022/23	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		17 <5*		2022/23	Slander and libel (incl. website) against pupil	<5*	<5*	
2022/23	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		32 <5*		2022/23	Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff		6 <5*	
2022/23	Threat to school property		18 <5*		2022/23	Substance misuse - alcohol		9 <5*	
2022/23	Verbal abuse of pupils		29	6	2022/23	Substance misuse - not alcohol		39	8
2022/23	Verbal abuse of staff		47	8	2022/23	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil		30 <5*	
					2022/23	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff		12 <5*	
					2022/23	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		65	12
					2022/23	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		19 <5*	
					2022/23	Verbal abuse of pupils		77	21
					2022/23	Verbal abuse of staff		258	73

^{*}the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information

PRIMARY				SECONDA	RY			
Year	Circumstance	Half Day	s Incidents	Year	Circumstance	Half	Days Incide	ents
2021/22	Damage to personal property of staff	<5*	<5*	2021/22	Damage to school property		32	6
2021/22	General or persistent disobedience		8 <5*	2021/22	Fighting		80	20
2021/22	Insolent or offensive behaviour		8 <5*	2021/22	Fire raising		26 <5*	
2021/22	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff	<5*	<5*	2021/22	General or persistent disobedience		215	41
2021/22	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil	:	11 <5*	2021/22	Insolent or offensive behaviour		151	25
2021/22	Physical assault with no weapon against staff	<5*	<5*	2021/22	Malicious communications against pupil		6 <5*	
2021/22	Refusal to attend class	:	12 <5*	2021/22	Malicious communications against staff	<5*	<5*	
2021/22	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff	<5*	<5*	2021/22	Other		182	40
2021/22	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		7 <5*	2021/22	Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil		8 <5*	
2021/22	Threat to school property		6 <5*	2021/22	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff	<5*	<5*	
2021/22	Verbal abuse of pupils		7 <5*	2021/22	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		144	34
2021/22	Verbal abuse of staff	:	14 <5*	2021/22	Physical assault with no weapon against staff	<5*	<5*	
				2021/22	Refusal to attend class		99	16
				2021/22	Stalking of pupil		6 <5*	
				2021/22	Substance misuse - alcohol		17 <5*	
				2021/22	Substance misuse - not alcohol		39	13
				2021/22	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		30 <5*	
				2021/22	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		24 <5*	
				2021/22	Threat to personal property against pupil	<5*	<5*	
				2021/22	Threat to personal property against staff	<5*	<5*	
				2021/22	Verbal abuse of pupils		38	12
				2021/22	Verbal abuse of staff		229	53

^{*}the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information

PRIMARY	PRIMARY				SECONDA	ARY			
Year	Circumstance Half Days Inc		ays Incide	ys Incidents		Circumstance	Half Da		ents
2020/21	Damage to school property	15 <5*		2020/21	Damage to school property		21 <5*		
2020/21	Fighting		10 <5*		2020/21	Fighting		58	16
2020/21	General or persistent disobedience		13 <5*		2020/21	Fire raising		8 <5*	
2020/21	Insolent or offensive behaviour		10 <5*		2020/21	General or persistent disobedience		205	48
2020/21	Other	<5*	<5*		2020/21	Indecent exposure		6 <5*	
2020/21	Physical assault using improvised weapon against staff		6 <5*		2020/21	Insolent or offensive behaviour		144	31
2020/21	Physical assault using weapon against staff	<5*	<5*		2020/21	Malicious communications against pupil	<5*	<5*	
2020/21	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		29	10	2020/21	Malicious communications against staff	<5*	<5*	
2020/21	Physical assault with no weapon against staff	<5*	<5*		2020/21	Other		188	45
2020/21	Refusal to attend class	<5*	<5*		2020/21	Physical assault using improvised weapon against pupil	<5*	<5*	
2020/21	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil		14 <5*		2020/21	Physical assault with no weapon against pupil		107	24
2020/21	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against staff	<5*	<5*		2020/21	Physical assault with no weapon against staff		9 <5*	
2020/21	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		10 <5*		2020/21	Refusal to attend class		44	6
2020/21	Threat to school property		13 <5*		2020/21	Slander and libel (incl. website) against staff	<5*	<5*	
2020/21	Verbal abuse of pupils		28	9	2020/21	Stalking of pupil	<5*	<5*	
2020/21	Verbal abuse of staff		24	8	2020/21	Substance misuse - alcohol		8 <5*	
					2020/21	Substance misuse - not alcohol		17	6
					2020/21	Threat of physical violence using weapon or improvised weapon, against pupil	<5*	<5*	
					2020/21	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against pupil		17 <5*	
					2020/21	Threat of physical violence, no weapon, against staff		26 <5*	
					2020/21	Threat to school property	<5*	<5*	
					2020/21	Verbal abuse of pupils		16	6
					2020/21	Verbal abuse of staff		208	50

^{*}the low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information